Denton Independent School District
Request for Out of State
Student Travel

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_Guyer HS Date of Request _8/28/13

School Organization Band Activity Sponsor_Chris Cansler

. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** Orlando, FL
Description of Activities or Events Performance workshop and theme park visits

Dates of Travel 3/5/14%-3/10/1% Mode of Travel Airplane/charter bus

Number of Student Participants 100 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 14
Each student will participate in a sight-reading/recording session workshop in an

Educational Purposes and Value
ensemble setting. Students will be given tips to improve their sight-reading skills and learn about the professional

instrumental music recording industry.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)

O District Title 1 Yankee Candle sales
52,500 Practice a thon pledges
Cookie Dough sales

Students (personal)

O Organization
Fund Raising Activities*** 52,500
O Other: _

Total Cost of Activity
Estimated Cost/Student

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL

Principal Darbaca FHschegr MC:&/’\ 3128 |13

NAME SIGNATURE " DATE OF APPROVAL
School Operations 3241:4 [\_/1% ( LM lh& /@ﬁ/f’d M’ % g - 3& '/3

NAME 7SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)




Guyer HS Band Trip 2014

Orlando, Florida

March 5-10, 2014

Wednesday, March 5" 2014

4:30pm
7:30pm
10:55pm

11:45pm

Depart Guyer HS for DFW Airport on Charter Buses
Flight leaves for Orlando
Flight arrives in Orlando, load buses & depart for hotel

Arrive at hotel, check in, lights out

Thursday, March 6™ 2014

7:30am
8:30am
9:00am
12:00pm
5:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm

10:30pm

Breakfast provided at hotel

Depart for Universal Orlando Resort

Arrive at Universal Orlando Resort (stay in groups of 4 or more)
Lunch in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
Dinner in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
Check in with chaperones and load buses for hotel

Arrive at Hotel

Room Check

Lights out




8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
12:00pm
5:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm

10:30pm

LI CaRIast pruviacu ad s
Depart for Epcot

Arrive at Epcot for Performance Workshop

“You’re Instrumental” Performance workshop (Backstage @ Epcot)
Lunch in Epcot (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones

Dinner in Epcot (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones

Check in with chaperones and load buses for hotel

Arrive at Hotel

Room Check

Lights out

Saturday, March 8™ 2014

7:30am
8:30am
9:00am
12:00pm
5:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm
10:00pm

10:30pm

Breakfast provided at hotel

Depart for Disney’s Magic Kingdom

Arrive at Disney’s Magic Kingdom (stay in groups of 4 or more)
Lunch in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
Dinner in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
Check in with chaperones and load buses for hotel

Arrive at Hotel

Room Check

Lights out




Sunday, March 9" 2014

7:30am Breakfast provided at hotel

8:30am Depart for Disney’s Hollywood Studios

9:00am Arrive at Disney’s Hollywood Studios (stay in groups of 4 or more)
12:00pm Lunch in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
5:00pm Dinner in park (meal voucher) & check in with chaperones
8:00pm Check in with chaperones and load buses for hotel

9:00pm Arrive at Hotel

10:00pm Room Check

10:30pm Lights out

Monday, March 10" 2014

5:00am Breakfast provided at Hotel

5:45am Depart Hotel for Orlando Airport on Charter Buses
8:10am Flight leaves for DFW

10:05am Flight arrives at DFW, load buses & depart for GHS

10:45am Arrive at Guyer, unload, & have a great Spring Break!




